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BAPTIST CHURCH iy

ENCOUNTER

HOMEGROUPS

We meet at different homes in small groups on a
fortnightly basis for bible study & to help build
strong bonds.

For more information contact
Deacon Malcolm Spratt
malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org

A

ENCOUNTER

PRAYER
Friday Prayer - 7-8am. Prayer & intercession

Sunday Prayer - a time of prayer before our weekly
worship 9:45am

A G T
ENCOUNTER

TOGETHER

For younger people, we currently run
Sundays: CRECHE (0-4) LIGHTHOUSE (4-11)
TINY TOTS - Tuesdays - term time only

REMIX (Thurs 5.30-7) IMPACT YOUTH (Starting Jan 26)

Young Adults (18+) various dates

(®)BRpTisT cHurcH
Other regular groups include:
ENCOUNTER WORSHIP - monthly
MEN'’'S BREAKFAST - monthly
MEETING PLACE - fortnightly
WEDNESDAY SOCIAL GROUP - monthly
Ask a member of the team for more details

THIS WEEK

SUNDAY 09
Prayers @ 9:45am
Remembrance Sunday
Gathering 10:30
HOST: Phil Nicol
LEADING & Preaching: Rev Rob

PRAYERS: Paula Howlett
Creché and Lighthouse Club
available for children each week except
1st Sunday of the month
- Encounter Family worship

MONDAY 10
TUESDAY 11
Tiny Tots 9:30am
Prayer Meeting 2:30pm
Leaders’ Meeting 7:30pm
WEDNESDAY 13
Band practise 7:30pm
THURSDAY 14
Remix 5:30pm
FRIDAY 15
Prayers 7am
SATURDAY 16

SUNDAY 17
Prayers 9:45am
Worship Gathering & Communion
10:30am

ENCOUNTER

PRAYER

Remember the following in your
prayers this week:

Pat & Tony Harris

Julie & Martin Hawketts
Frances Hawkins
Maureen Hicks

Janet & Rodney Hilton




SAMARITAN’S PURSE SHOEBOX APPEAL

There will be a dedication of all the shoeboxes during the Gathering on Sunday.
Please bring any filled boxes along this Sunday - they will then be transported to the
collection hub next week.

CHURCHES TOGETHER AGM

The meeting will be held on Wednesday 19" November 7pm at
OLEM church in Burnham - anyone is welcome to attend.
Sophia Hurley is our representative if you would like more information

PRAYER GROUP

Denise Bates is starting a new prayer group, which will meet in the Prayer room
fortnightly on Tuesdays . Starting this Tuesday at 2:30pm
For more details speak to Denise or Phil Nicol

REMIX

Meeting Thursdays during term times from 5:30-7pm, children
aged 5-11 are invited to come along and have fun, play games
and do crafts as well as learn about Jesus and the Bible
in language they can understand - at no cost at all.

Rev Rob Howlett (minister) Sunday - Friday (Saturday day off)
Tel: 07484 758654 | minister@burnhambaptists.org
Hilary Cox (office) Monday - Thursday 9am-12pm
Tel 01278 794057 | office@burnhambaptists.org

Graham Brown (Treasurer) Malcolm Spratt (Outreach & Members)
treasurer@burnhambaptists.org malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org

Sarah Taylor (Pastoral) Jane Silk (Infrastructure)
sarah.taylor@burnhambaptists.org jane.silk@burnhambaptists.org
Phil Nicol (Prayer Teams) Jacob Loveridge (Youth & Children)
phil.nicol@burnhambaptists.org jacob.loveridge@burnhambaptists.org
Alan Ryder ( Discipleship) Safeguarding
alan.ryder@burnhambaptists.org safeguarding@burnhambaptists.org




